
 
January 6, 2010 

 
Columbia Generating Station, Docket No.:  50-397 
Grand Gulf Nuclear Station, Docket No.:  50-416 
 
SUBJECT:  GENERIC FUNDAMENTALS EXAMINATION RESULTS    
 
On December 9, 2009, the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) administered the 
generic fundamentals examination (GFE) section of the written operator licensing examination 
to employees of your facility.  Enclosed with this letter are copies of both forms of the 
examination, including answer keys, the grading results for your facility, and copies of the 
individual answer sheets for each of your employees.  Please forward the results to the 
individuals along with the copies of their respective answer sheets.  A “P” in the RESULTS 
column indicates that the individual achieved a passing grade of 80 percent or better on the 
GFE, while an “F” indicates that the individual failed the examination. 
 
If you have any questions concerning this examination, please contact Larry Vick at  
(301) 415-3181. 
 

Sincerely, 
          
      /RA/ 
 

Stephen M. Garchow, Acting Chief 
Operations Branch 
Division of Reactor Safety   

 
Enclosures:  As stated 
 
cc w/enclosures: 
Licensing Supervisor 
Energy Northwest 
P.O. Box 968, PE-20     
Richland, Washington  99352-0968 
 
James M. Moon, Manager 
  Nuclear Training 
Energy Northwest 
P.O. Box 968, MD-1028 
Richland, WA  99352-0968 
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John T. Conway 
Senior Vice President & 
  Chief Nuclear Officer 
Pacific Gas and Electric Company 
P.O. Box 3 
Mail Code 104/6/601 
Avila Beach, CA 93424 
 
Lynn Walter, Director 
  Learning Services 
Pacific Gas and Electric Company 
Diablo Canyon Power Plant 
P.O. Box 56 
Avila Beach, CA  93424 
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Electronic distribution w/out enclosure by RIV: 
Regional Administrator (Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov) 
Deputy Regional Administrator (Chuck.Casto@nrc.gov) 
DRP Director (Dwight.Chamberlain@nrc.gov) 
DRP Deputy Director (Anton.Vegel@nrc.gov) 
DRS Director (Roy.Caniano@nrc.gov) 
DRS Deputy Director (Troy.Pruett@nrc.gov) 
Senior Resident Inspector  
Resident Inspector  
Branch Chief, DRP/A, B 
Senior Project Engineer, DRP/A, B 
Site Secretary  
Public Affairs Officer (Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRS/TSB (Michael.Hay@nrc.gov) 
RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov) 
Regional Counsel (Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov) 
Congressional Affairs Officer (Jenny.Weil@nrc.gov) 
OEMail Resource 
GFE File (Laura.Hurley@nrc.gov) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SUNSI Rev Compl.  Yes  No ADAMS  Yes  No Reviewer Initials Lah 
Publicly Avail  Yes  No Sensitive  Yes  No Sens. Type Initials lah  
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LAHurley SMGarchow    

/RA/ /RA/    
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